1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
A
B
C
D
A
B

6375 RELAY MODULE
REV.NOTICE OF EDUCATIONAL INFORMATION
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS
FOR EDUCATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY.  ORYSHNET
SYSTEMS IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY
USE OF THIS INFORMATION.
SCALE
OFSHTSEE SHEET 1
DRAWING NUMBERSIZE
 3 4
6375 Schematic
ASSOCIATED REFERENCE DESIGNATORS BOM OPTIONPART NUMBER DESCRIPTIONQTY
MOV-275V MOV, 275V TRIP PWR, 230VAC1 VR1
RES-100-2W RES, 100-OHM, 2W PWR, 230VAC1 R12
RES-440-1W RES, 440-OHM, 1W PWR, 230VAC1 R1
CAP-0.33UF-400V CAP, 0.33UF 400WV PWR, 230VAC1 C1
MOV-145V MOV, 145V TRIP $PWR, 120VAC1 VR1
RES-220-1/2W RES, 220-OHM, 1/2W $PWR, 120VAC1 R1
CAP-0.68UF-250V CAP, 0.68UF 250WV $PWR, 120VAC1 C1
ACNEU ACNEU ACNEU
+15V
+15V
UC2*

09/01/2001 - SCHEMATIC CREATED
- VERSION A RELEASED
10/04/2001 - CORRECT TRIAC TO SCR
- VERSION B RELEASED
- VERSION C RELEASED
02/15/2001 - CORRECT C5 & 230VAC 50HZ BOM OPTIONS
DO R Y S H N E T
REVISION HISTORY
S Y S T E M S
6375 vC 110VAC.xls
6375.bom
Item# Qty Part# Description Value Voltage Wattage Tolerance Mfg Mfg PN Ref. Designators
STUFF List:
1 1 6375 PCB PCB, 6375 PCB
2 1 78570-ASIC-18PDIP IC, ASIC, NEC-DECODER MICROCHIP 78570 U1
3 2 CAP-0.022UF CAPACITOR, NON-POLARIZED, 0.022UF C8,C9
4 3 CAP-0.047UF CAPACITOR, NON-POLARIZED, 0.047UF 50V C4,C6,C11
5 1 CAP-0.1UF CAPACITOR, NON-POLARIZED, 0.1UF C10
6 1 CAP-0.68UF-250V CAP, 0.68UF 250WV C1
7 1 CAP-1000PF CAPACITOR, NON-POLARIZED, 1000PF C3
8 1 CAP-150PF CAPACITOR, NON-POLARIZED, 150PF C7
9 1 CAP-220UF-ELEC CAPACITOR, POLARIZED, 220UF 25V C2
10 1 CAP-330PF-CER CAPACITOR, NON-POLARIZED, 330PF C5
11 1 DIODE-1N4004 DIODE, 1N4004 D1
12 6 DIODE-1N4148 DIODE, 1N4148 D2,D3,D4,D5,D6,D7
13 1 IND-VAR-120KHZ-X10 IND, X10 TUNEABLE RF COIL L1
14 1 MOV-145V MOV, 145V TRIP VR1
15 1 RELAY-SPST-110VAC K1
16 1 RES-100K RESISTOR, 100K R6
17 1 RES-100K-1/2W RESISTOR, 100K 1/2W R11
18 1 RES-10K RESISTOR, 10K R5
19 1 RES-1K RESISTOR, 1K R10
20 2 RES-1M RESISTOR, 1M R3,R7
21 1 RES-220-1/2W RES, 220-OHM, 1/2W R1
22 1 RES-3.3K RESISTOR, 3.3K R9
23 2 RES-330K-1/4W RESISTOR, 330K 1/4W R2,R8
24 1 RES-68K RESISTOR, 68K R4
25 1 TRA-SCR-MCR 100B TRA, SCR MCR 100-B SC1
26 1 ZENER-14V ZENER, ZENER 14V DZ1
Oryshnet Systems
6375 vC 230VAC.xls